
Svensk Lapphund 

SUNDSVALL SKK Britta Roos-Börjesson 111008 
Rapp. SKK  22 hundar 7 hanar + 15 tikar 

Jambos Asko SE46181/10: Very good 8p 
Jambos Bisét SE44987/10: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-3 28p 
Jambos Walle S42331/08: Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 27p 
Lappbergets Exor S37940/08: Very good 14p 
Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 
Norduch Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Herding Instinct´s Famolas  
Faust S19688/09: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 30p 
Such Renlundens Vaito S12229/06: Excellent 3chkk 21p 
Jällfjällens E-Neita SE49477/10: Good 7p  
Lappbergets Jilla SE15648/11: Very good 8p 
Dievva SE20103/10: Very good 11p 
Renlundens Åonalat-Ånya SE32784/10: Very good 11p 
Renlundens Åta Spanagge SE32782/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT 22p 
JWW-10 Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi S51316/09: 
Very good 17p 
Jambos Wojja S42327/08: Very good 17p 

Raidis Ada S14250/07: Excellent 2ökk 25p 
Renlundens Yrra S61744/08: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-4 30p 
Such Cahppes Biella S62146/04: Excellent 4chkk CK 25p 
Intuch Norduch Euw-06 Fv-09 Nv-09 Nordv-07,09,10 Sv-10 
WW-10 Herding Instinct´s Dynamiska Daima S31704/05: 
Excellent 3chkk CK 26p 
Norduch Finjv-09 Nordjv-09 Czch Herding Instinct´s Friija 
Fantasia S19689/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 32p 
Intuch Norduch Lappia Saddji S15595/04: Excellent 21p 
Intuch Norduch Sv-06 Renlundens Modji S32142/02: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 33p 
Such Renlundens Jänta S49141/01: Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3 31p 

SUNDSVALL SLK Leila Kärkäs  111009 
Rapp. Maud Devall  32 hundar 11 hanar + 21 tikar 

Jällfjällens Vilja SE31835/11:  2 
Zarahkkas Alva SE30672/11:  1 
Zarahkkas Aponi SE30670/11:  3 
Bihci SE44377/11:  1 HP BIR-valp BIS-3-valp 
Jambos Asko SE46181/10: Excellent 1junkk CK 15p 
Lappbergets Jorri SE15652/11: Very good 7p 
Jambos Bisét SE44987/10: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT 21p 
Bigwams Dino S38718/09: Good 16p 
Borro S39891/03: Good 16p 
Jambos Walle S42331/08: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 32p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 
Lappbergets Exor S37940/08: Very good 16p 
Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 31p 
Norduch Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Herding Instinct´s Famolas  
Faust S19688/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 30p 
Such Norrviddens Skaite S48385/05: Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-4 29p 
Such Renlundens Vaito S12229/06: Excellent 4chkk CK 24p 
Jambos Bessi SE44990/10: Good 10p 
Lappbergets Jilla SE15648/11: Excellent 1junkk CK 18p 
Mosco´s Laiki SE35721/10: Very good 10p 
Skiftesgrind´s Chazzi SE63919/10: Very good 10p 
Dievva SE20103/10: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT 24p 
Renlundens Åonalat-Ånya SE32784/10: Very good 13p 
Renlundens Åta Spanagge SE32782/10: Excellent 2ukk CK 23p 
Bigwams Cilla S48252/07: Very good 19p 
Bigwams Donna S38715/09: Good 19p 

JWW-10 Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi S51316/09: Good 19p 
Jambos Wojja S42327/08: Very good 19p 

Jällfjällens Aime S53820/08: Good 19p 
Jällfjällens Artika S53822/08: Excellent 2ökk 27p 
Renlundens Yrra S61744/08: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-4 32p 
Skiftesgrind´s Bitzie S10318/09: Very good 19p 
Such Cahppes Biella S62146/04: Excellent CK 25p 
Intuch Norduch Euw-06 Fv-09 Nv-09 Nordv-07,09,10 Sv-10 
WW-10 Herding Instinct´s Dynamiska Daima S31704/05: 
Excellent 3chkk CK 28p 
Norduch Finjv-09 Nordjv-09 Czch Herding Instinct´s Friija 
Fantasia S19689/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2  34p 
Intuch Norduch Lappia Saddji S15595/04: Excellent 4chkk CK 27p 
Intuch Norduch Sv-06 Renlundens Modji S32142/02: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR BIS 35p 
Such Renlundens Jänta S49141/01: Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3 33p 
Jambos kennel E Pettersson Österfärnebo: 2 HP 8p 
Renlundens kennel C Renlund Svensbyn: 1:HP 11p 

HAMAR NKK Markku Mähönen 111009 
Rapp. Malin Widlund  13 hundar 6 hanar + 7 tikar 

Such Jambos Herax S41577/09:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 30p 
SVENSK o NORSK CHAMPION  
Skierfe SE17369/10: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 
Skårki SE17370/10: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 28p 
Jambos Allis SE46183/10: Excellent 2ukk CK Btkl-4 27p 
 
 

Finsk Lapphund 

SUNDSVALL SKK Britta Roos-Börjesson 111008 
Rapp. SKK  38 hundar  20 hanar + 18 tikar 

Renlundens Aamupusu SE65217/10: Excellent 1junkk 16p 
Renlundens Akkapakte SE65215/10: Good 10p 
Black Blossom Lord Nikolaj SE13261/10: Excellent 4ukk 19p 
Black Blossom Lord Pargas SE31878/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 32p 
Black Blossom Lord Qaro SE44245/10: Very good 13p 
Lapinluna´s Ensimäinen SE41132/10: Excellent 3ukk 20p 

Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Excellent 2ukk 21p 

Fihtolas Jussa-Jätkä S62987/09: Very good 19p 
Fjällfarmens Teddy S31182/09: Excellent 3ökk 26p 
Lapinlumon Kultakuono SE32871/10:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 34p 
Sarek NO31332/09: Excellent 4ökk 
Skailos Bore S56391/09: Excellent 2ökk CK 29p 
Strix´s Ebizou S12130/08: Very good 19p 
Such Black Blossom Sir Ucello S38032/07: Excellent 2chkk 27p 
Such Black Blossom Sir Yagos S64917/07:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 35p 
Such Majålkes Jimmo S24520/06: Good 19p 
Such Raiddokas Lomalainen S54497/08: Very good 19p 

Such Sv-07 Hoodwink´s Umbro S39502/02:  
Excellent 2vetkk CK  29p 
Such Nuch Ikimuiston Kapteeni Klutz S46148/02:  
Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-3  33p 
Such Nuch Lappguldets Buster S16937/01:  
Excellent 3vetkk CK  28p 
Black Blossom Lady Tuva SE59767/10: Excellent 1junkk 15p 
Herding Instinct´s Jolie Joikhaaja SE11541/11: Very good 9p 
Hoodwink´s Zelda SE54151/10: Very good 9p 
Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Very good 9p 
Raiddokas Raisa SE50139/10: Very good 9p 



Skailos Caffeböna SE42497/10: Very good 12p 
Black Blossom Lady Dokka S39906/08:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-4 31p 
Fjällfarmens Saivah S29618/09: Very good 18p 
Gulmårans Beata S54515/05: Excellent 2ökk 26p 
Lapptoppens Elina S51086/09: Very good 18p 
Laxhällans Armi S20738/06: Very good 18p 
Raiddokas Kaja S60930/07: Good 18p 
Samejäntans Ranyah S60066/09: Excellent 3ökk 25p 
Such Black Blossom Lady Finlandia S60109/08:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 33p 
Such Maywind Ailakki S55640/07: Very good  18p 
Such Majålkes Lapin Kulta S18251/08: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 34p 
Such Stenseitens Fiina Saana S32479/08: Excellent 3chkk CK 27p 
Such Nuch Fjällfarmens Kiwih S22309/02:  
Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3  32p 

SUNDSVALL SLK Tapio Kakko 111009 
Rapp. SKK  41 hundar  18 hanar + 23 tikar 

Lapinpeikon Mörrimöykky FI37126/11: 1 HP BIR-valp BIS-valp 
Laxhällans Bure SE41312/11:   3 
Raiddokas Samos SE39476/11:   2 
Arvas SE19206/11:   3 
Black Blossom Troll Artic SE19564/11:   2 
Black Blossom Troll Bläs SE19570/11:   1 
Lapinlumon Xaaga SE47124/11:   1 HP BIM-valp 
Lapinlumon Xaike SE47301/11:   2 HP 
Aika SE20751/11:   3 
Asta SE19207/11:   4 
Samejäntans Tuva SE22415/11:   1 
Samejäntans Udda SE22581/11:   2 
Black Blossom Lord Qaro SE44245/10: Very good 9p 
Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Very good 9p 

Lappkåtakläppens Tjårro SE47406/10: Good 9p 
Renlundens Aamupusu SE65217/10: Excellent 1junkk 15p 
Renlundens Akkapakte SE65215/10: Good 9p 
Black Blossom Lord Milo S65492/09: 
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 34p 
Black Blossom Lord Nikolaj SE13261/10: Good 12p 
Black Blossom Lord Pargas SE31878/10: Excellent 2ukk 20p 
Lapinluna´s Ensimäinen SE41132/10: Good 12p 

Fjällfarmens Teddy S31182/09: Excellent 1ökk 27p 
Lapinlumon Kultakuono SE32871/10: Very good 18p 
Skailos Bore S56391/09: Very good 18p 
Such Black Blossom Sir Ucello S38032/07:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-4  31p 
Such Black Blossom Sir Yagos S64917/07:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 33p 
Such Maywind Aleksi S55635/07: Excellent 3chkk 25p 
Such Raiddokas Lomalainen S54497/08: Very good 18p 

Such Sv-07 Hoodwink´s Umbro S39502/02: Very good  18p 
Such Nuch Lappguldets Buster S16937/01:  
Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-3  32p 
Black Blossom Lady Tuva SE59767/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT 19p 
Herding Instinct´s Jolie Joikhaaja SE11541/11: Good 11p 
Hoodwink´s Zelda SE54151/10: Very good 11p 
Lappkåtakläppens Tsanga SE47405/10: Disqualified 
Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Very good 11p 
Raiddokas Raisa SE50139/10: Very good 11p 
Skailos Caffeböna SE42497/10: Very good 11p 
Skraedderbakken´s Bertha SE55323/10: Excellent 2junkk 16p 
 

Stenseitens Diiva SE39730/10: Excellent 1ukk CK 25p 
Black Blossom Lady Dokka S39906/08: Excellent 3ökk 27p 
Fjällfarmens Saivah S29618/09: Very good 20p 
Gulmårans Beata S54515/05: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT 31p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 
Myxi S52779/06: Very good 20p 
Samejäntans Ranyah S60066/09: Very good 20p 
Stenseitens Dollari SE39731/10: Excellent 2ökk 28p 
Such Black Blossom Lady Finlandia S60109/08: Excellent 24p 

Such Bomyrgrindens Humlan Surr S52189/09: 
Excellent 4chkk CK Btkl-4  33p 
Such Nuch Nordv-06 Majålkes Imra S12267/05: 
Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2  35p 
Such Majålkes Lapin Kulta S18251/08: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR BIS-2 36p 
Such Raiddokas Jutta S21261/07: Very good 20p 
Such Stenseitens Fiina Saana S32479/08:  
Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-3 34p 
Such Nuch Fjällfarmens Kiwih S22309/02:  
Excellent 1vetkk CK   31p 
Raiddokas Zaara S60496/02: Good 20p 
Black Blossom kennel P Juhlin Mora: 1:HP 10p 

HAMAR NKK Markku Mähönen 111009 
Rapp. Rebecka Ylén   14 hundar  6 hanar + 8 tikar 

Such Lapinlumon Esimerkki S58165/08:  
Excellent 1chkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 
Tricaliz Connie SE39158/10: 
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 31p 
Such Lapinlumon Davvebiegga S44800/08:  
Excellent 1chkk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 R-CACIB 30p 
 
 

Lapsk Vallhund 

SUNDSVALL SKK Britta Roos-Börjesson 111008 
Rapp. SKK  9 hundar  3 hanar + 6 tikar 

Gátchis Juoksanáste Mánnu SE24342/10: Very good 6p 
Lapprufsets Aoukas SE22208/10: 
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 28p 
Such Kuurakuonon Naurunaama S67639/07: Excellent 1chkk 21p 
Räjnnuhiddje Aúni SE65948/10: Very good 5p 

Lapprufsets Ada SE22211/10: Very good 8p 
Kläppylets Dárkil Dohkká S26414/07: Very good 14p 
Kläppylets Eallju Eallisilba S33367/09: Very good 14p 
Raiddokas Nea S44981/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 30p 
Intuch Norduch Raiddokas Ykkönen S41787/02: Very good 14p 

SUNDSVALL SLK Leila Kärkäs  111009 
Rapp. Maud Holtz Devall  10 hundar  5 hanar + 5 tikar 

Gátchis Átjájuoksa Pirak SE42668/11: 1 HP BIM-valp 
Tjakke´s Bargi SE34601/11:  2 
Tjakke´s Bakti SE34607/11:  1 
Kläppylets Famolas Favru SE22147/11:  3 HP 
Tjarres SE29038/11:  2 HP 
Tjonne SE29039/11:  1 HP BIR-valp BIS-2-valp 
Lilltrollans Arass SE54086/10: Good 4p 
Berglejonets Hero Of The Day SE37506/10: 
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 29p 
Gátchis Juoksanáste Mánnu SE24342/10: Very good 7p 
LP1 Tjh Leonardo S12159/07: Very good 13p 
Such Kuurakuonon Naurunaama S67639/07: Very good 13p 



Berglejonets Happy Little Boozer SE37510/10: 
Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 28p  
Lapprufsets Ada SE22211/10: Sufficient  5p 
Bartjan Tjirr S63153/06:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR BIS-3 29p 
Njarga Kiri S14082/08: Good 13p 
Lappe Tikko´s G-Mira S19665/02: Excellent 1vetkk 22p 
 
 
 


